

VRUNDAVAN

Plantation Limited

April 15, 2024

To,

The Manager -CRD BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Fort, Mumbai -400001

Ref.: Scrip Code-544011

ISIN: INE0Q6901013

Dear Sir,

Subject: Confirmation regarding not falling under Large Corporate criteria with reference to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November. 2018.

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. **SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144** dated 26th November, 2018 on "Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities", superseded by Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated April 10, 2021 which is further updated on April 13, 2022. We wish to inform you that **VRUNDAVAN PLANTATION LIMITED** does not fall under the category of "Large Corporate" as specified in the aforesaid circular as on 31st March, 2024.

We request you to take the above information on record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR VRUNDAVAN PLANTATION LIMITED

UPENDRA UMASHANKAR TIWARI

Managing director

DIN: 09630205



Email info@vrundavannursery.com cs@vrundavanplantation.com

Address

307, Sun Avenue One

Manekbaug, Ahmedabad-380015 Gujarat, India

CIN. LO2003GJ2022PLC137749

GST. 24AAJCV1625L1Z6

0



VRUNDAVAN

Plantation Limited

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	VRUNDAVAN PLANTATION LIMITED
2	CIN	L02003GL2022PLC137749
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March 2024	NIL
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	Not Applicable
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we do not qualify to be Identified as a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

KAJAL KALWANI

Company Secretary

cs@vrundavanplantation.com

Date-15/04/2024

Niyati Navinbhai Panchal

Chief Financial Officer

info@vrundavannurserys.com

*In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

Phone
079 35201135

Email info@vrundavannursery.com cs@vrundavanplantation.com Address 307, Sun Avenue One

Manekbaug, Ahmedabad-380015 Gujarat, India

CIN. LO2003GJ2022PLC137749

R

GST. 24AAJCV1625L1Z6

0